## 506703937 06/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6750756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SORYONG CHAE	06/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
Street Address:	2900 READING ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY NEW SOUTH
Street Address:	NEW SOUTH

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16471131

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-449-6400

**Email:** jessica.desmarais@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIN0183PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA DESMARAIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Desmarais/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021

PATENT 506703937 REEL: 056470 FRAME: 0991

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Chae joint assignment (June 18, 2020)#page1.tif source=Chae joint assignment (June 18, 2020)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056470 FRAME: 0992

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Soryong Chae of Cincinnati, Ohio, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, co-invented certain new and useful PHOTOCATALYTIC CARBON FILTER, for which we executed an application for a United States Patent on June 19, 2019 under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/471,131, which claims benefit of International Application No. PCT/US2017/067204 filed on December 19, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/435,940 filed on December 19, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, having a place of business at 2900 Reading Road, Suite 460, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, and University of Sydney, having a place of business at New South Wales 2006, Australia, collectively hereinafter called the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns; and hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to file in their own names applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in their own names the patent or patents issued thereon; and hereby agrees that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

·	Soryong Chae
	Date: 6/10/2020
State of OHO ) SS: County of HAMILTON )	
On this <u>/ 8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2020 above County and State, personally appeared the above name, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing as purpose herein set forth.	med Soryong Chae, personally known to
MIKE MARRIS  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Comm. Expires Sept. 23, 2023	Notary Public